

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 110 OF 2004

M/S. SAMRAT AUTO LINKS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS CONSUMER CREDIT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to compound the offence)

Date: 17/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. S. Manjunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 110 OF 2004

M/s Samrat Auto Links & Anr. Petitioner (s)

Versus

Escorts Consumer Credit Ltd. Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The matter has been settled. Application seeking permission to compound the offence and permi

t the petitioner to place on record the Memorandum of Understanding, has been filed along with Memorandum of Understanding duly signed by both the parties. In this view, we allow the application and dispose of the Transfer Petition in terms of Memorandum of Understanding entered between the parties. The respondent shall bring this fact to the notice of the concerned Magistrate so that proper orders on these lines are passed in the complaint.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

.....J
(D.M. Dharmadhikari)
New Delhi,
December 17, 2004